Office of the Clerk Supreme Court of Misconsin

> 110 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 215 P.O. BOX 1688 MADISON, WI 53701-1688

> > TELEPHONE (608) 266-1880 FACSIMILE (608) 267-0640 Web Site: www.wicourts.gov

> > > December 15, 2021

Robert T. Malloy 712 Fairview Avenue South Milwaukee, WI 53172

William J. Weigel Kim M. Kluck Heidi T. Johnson Office of Lawyer Regulation 110 E. Main Street, Suite 315 Madison, WI 53703

You are hereby notified that the Court has entered the following order:

1996AP1300-D 1996AP3636-D Office of Lawyer Regulation v. Robert T. Malloy

On August 19, 2021, Attorney Kim M. Kluck, on behalf of the Office of Lawyer Regulation (OLR), filed a letter advising the court that Attorney Robert T. Malloy had failed to comply with certain conditions this court imposed upon him when the court reinstated his license to practice law in Wisconsin on February 26, 2019. <u>In re Disciplinary Proceedings Against Malloy</u>, 2019 WI 16, 385 Wis. 2d 554, 923 N.W.2d 876.

On September 14, 2021, this court issued an order directing Attorney Malloy to show cause, in writing, why this court should not suspend Attorney Malloy's license to practice law in Wisconsin for his non-compliance with the terms of this court's reinstatement order. SCR 22.001(9)(h) (defining misconduct); SCR 22.185 (Enforcement).

Attorney Malloy responded to the court's order and, on November 4, 2021, the OLR filed a status report with the court stating that Attorney Malloy has now produced the required trust account and business account records for 2019-2021 that satisfactorily addresses the conditions of this court's reinstatement order. In addition, the OLR and Attorney Malloy have entered into a separate agreement whereby Attorney Malloy will cooperate with further additional trust account reporting. Therefore, the OLR recommends the court take no further action in this matter;



To:

Page 2 December 15, 2021 1996AP1300-D 1996AP3636-D

Office of Lawyer Regulation v. Robert T. Malloy

IT IS ORDERED that based on the parties' satisfactory responses to this court's order to show cause as to why Attorney Malloy's license to practice law in Wisconsin should not be temporarily suspended for noncompliance with this court's February 26, 2019 reinstatement order, the court will take no action in this matter.

JILL J. KAROFSKY, J., did not participate.

Sheila T. Reiff Clerk of Supreme Court